# OP \$115.00 4116261

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Agent		02/14/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSDVRS, LLC
Street Address:	600 Cleveland St., Suite 1000
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33755
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4116261	1NUMBER
Registration Number:	3877354	THE Z
Registration Number:	4865525	Z
Registration Number:	4879595	Z5

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-3865

**Email:** sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6262.029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0730 source=Antares release CSDVRS#page1.tif
source=Antares release CSDVRS#page2.tif
source=Antares release CSDVRS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0731

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE, dated as of February 1, 2017, is made by Antares Capital LP (successor to General Electric Capital Corporation), in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), under the Credit Agreement, dated as of February 5, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Borrowers, the other Persons party thereto from time to time that are designated as Credit Parties, the Lenders and L/C Issuers party thereto from time to time and the Agent for the Lenders and L/C Issuers, and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of February 5, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other grantors. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Credit Agreement or the Guaranty and Security Agreement, as applicable.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, CSDVRS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") is a party to the Credit Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 5, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on February 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5454/0367, pursuant to which the Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2015 and recorded August 31, 2015 with the USPTO at Reel/Frame No. 5612/0214, General Electric Capital Corporation assigned and transferred to Antares Capital LP and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby (i) DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of its Liens on and security interests in, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, (ii) agrees that the security interests in all of the foregoing are hereby discharged, terminated and released and (iii) authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\73610746.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0732

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Agent

By: Name:

Jason Ricketts

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE I

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# **Trademark Registrations**

# 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. Number	Registration Date
1NUMBER	4116261	03/20/2012
THE Z	3877354	11/16/2010

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	App. Number	Filing Date
FIREFLY	86425878 (Abandoned)	10/16/2014
Z (DESIGN)	86428194 (Issued as Reg. No. 4865525)	10/20/2014
Z5 AND DESIGN	86432136 (Issued as Reg. No. 4879595)	10/30/2014
Z5 MAX	86504621 (Abandoned)	01/15/2015

US-DOCS\73610746.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 02/15/2017